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MODEL: XU-114

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WELDING CURTAIN
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WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in serious
injury.

Assembly Precautions
1. Assemble this product only in accordance with these instructions. Improper
assembly may create serious hazards.
2. For your safety, always wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty
work gloves during installation.
3. Keep the assembly area clean, organized, and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders, especially children, away from the assembly area.
5. The product’s full performance and safety features apply only when it is
properly and completely assembled.
6. Assemble the Welding Curtain on a flat, level, hard, and smooth surface
capable of safely supporting its full weight.

Use Precautions
TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURYAND DEATH FROM TIPPING:
1. DO NOT sit or stand on this product.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near it. Keep
small spare parts out of the reach of children.
3. Use only on a flat, level, hard, and smooth surface capable of safely supporting
a fully assembled Welding Curtain.
4. Use this product only for its intended purpose.
5. Inspect the product before each use. Do not use it if any parts are loose,
damaged, or missing.
6. For safe installation, we recommend that two or more people assemble the
Welding Curtain.
7. Keep the product away from sharp objects, blades, or abrasive surfaces to
avoid scratches or damage.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Color Blue Blue Red Green

Size 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Panel 1 1 2 3

Material Flame-resistant Vinyl

With Frame √ √ × √

Window × × × ×

Components
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Notice:
1. Follow the instruction manual carefully and use the correct screw specifications
during installation.
2. Always wear protective gloves when installing the product.

One sides 6'X6'

One sides 6'X8'
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Three sides 6'X8'
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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RIDEAU DE SOUDURE
MODÈLE : XU-114
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MODÈLE: XU-114

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le
retard dans la publication de toute mise à jour technologique ou logicielle
concernant notre produit.

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

WELDING CURTAIN
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AVERTISSEMENT :
Veuillez lire cette notice avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect de cette
consigne peut entraîner de graves conséquences.
blessure.

Précautions d' assemblage
7. Assemblez ce produit uniquement conformément à ces instructions. Un
assemblage incorrect peut entraîner de graves dangers.
8. Pour votre sécurité, portez toujours des lunettes de sécurité approuvées ANSI
et des gants de travail robustes pendant l'installation.
9. Gardez la zone de montage propre, organisée et bien éclairée.
10. Tenez les personnes présentes, en particulier les enfants, à l’écart de la zone
de montage.
11. Les performances et les caractéristiques de sécurité complètes du produit ne
s'appliquent que lorsqu'il est correctement et complètement assemblé.
12. Assemblez le rideau de soudage sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et
lisse capable de supporter en toute sécurité tout son poids.

Précautions d' emploi
POUR ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES ET LA MORT DUE AU
BASCULEMENT :
8. NE PAS s'asseoir ou se tenir debout sur ce produit.
9. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à
proximité. Gardez les petites pièces détachées hors de portée des enfants.
10. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de
supporter en toute sécurité un rideau de soudage entièrement assemblé.
11. Utilisez ce produit uniquement pour l’usage auquel il est destiné.
12. Inspectez le produit avant chaque utilisation. Ne l'utilisez pas si des pièces
sont desserrées, endommagées ou manquantes.
13. Pour une installation en toute sécurité, nous recommandons que deux
personnes ou plus assemblent le rideau de soudage.
14. Gardez le produit loin des objets tranchants, des lames ou des surfaces



- 3 -

abrasives pour éviter les rayures ou les dommages.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modèle XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Couleur Bleu Bleu Rouge Vert

Taille 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Panneau 1 1 2 3

Matériel Vinyle ignifuge

Avec cadre √ √ × √

Fenêtre × × × ×

Components
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Avis:
3. Suivez attentivement le manuel d’instructions et utilisez les spécifications de
vis correctes lors de l’installation.
4. Portez toujours des gants de protection lors de l’installation du produit.

Un côté 6'X 6 '

Un côté 6'X 8 '
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Trois côtés 6'X 8 '
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SCHWEISSVORHANG
MODELL: XU-114
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MODELL: XU-114

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

WELDING CURTAIN
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WARNUNG :
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Die
Nichtbeachtung kann zu schweren
Verletzung.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage
13. Montieren Sie dieses Produkt nur gemäß dieser Anleitung. Eine
unsachgemäße Montage kann zu ernsthaften Gefahren führen.
14. Tragen Sie zu Ihrer Sicherheit während der Installation immer eine
ANSI-zugelassene Schutzbrille und strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.
15. Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber, ordentlich und gut beleuchtet.
16. Halten Sie unbeteiligte Personen, insbesondere Kinder, vom
Versammlungsbereich fern.
17. Die volle Leistungsfähigkeit und Sicherheit des Produktes ist nur bei
ordnungsgemäßer und vollständiger Montage gegeben.
18. Montieren Sie den Schweißvorhang auf einer flachen, ebenen, harten und
glatten Oberfläche, die sein gesamtes Gewicht sicher tragen kann.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Verwendung
UM SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN UND TOD DURCH UMKIPPEN ZU
VERMEIDEN:
15. Setzen oder stellen Sie sich NICHT auf dieses Produkt.
16. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, damit oder in
der Nähe des Produkts zu spielen. Bewahren Sie kleine Ersatzteile außerhalb der
Reichweite von Kindern auf.
17. Nur auf einer flachen, ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche verwenden, die
einen vollständig montierten Schweißvorhang sicher tragen kann.
18. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
19. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie es nicht,
wenn Teile lose, beschädigt oder fehlen.
20. Für eine sichere Installation empfehlen wir, dass zwei oder mehr Personen den
Schweißvorhang montieren.
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21. Halten Sie das Produkt von scharfen Gegenständen, Klingen oder rauen
Oberflächen fern, um Kratzer oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modell XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Farbe Blau Blau Rot Grün

Größe 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Panel 1 1 2 3

Material Flammhemmendes Vinyl

Mit Rahmen √ √ × √

Fenster × × × ×

Components
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Beachten:
5. Befolgen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig und verwenden Sie bei der
Installation die richtigen Schraubenspezifikationen.
6. Tragen Sie bei der Installation des Produkts immer Schutzhandschuhe.

Eine Seite 6'X 6 '

Eine Seite 6'X 8 '
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Drei Seiten 6'X 8 '
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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TENDA DI SALDATURA
MODELLO: XU-114
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MODELLO: XU-114

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

WELDING CURTAIN
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AVVERTIMENTO :
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La mancata
osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi danni.
infortunio.

Precauzioni di montaggio
19. Montare questo prodotto solo in conformità con queste istruzioni. Un
montaggio improprio può comportare gravi pericoli.
20. Per la vostra sicurezza, indossate sempre occhiali protettivi omologati ANSI e
guanti da lavoro resistenti durante l'installazione.
21. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita, organizzata e ben illuminata.
22. Tenere gli astanti, in particolare i bambini, lontani dall'area di riunione.
23. Le prestazioni complete e le caratteristiche di sicurezza del prodotto sono
valide solo se il prodotto è assemblato correttamente e completamente.
24. Montare la tenda per saldatura su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia,
in grado di sostenerne in modo sicuro l'intero peso.

Precauzioni d' uso
PER PREVENIRE LESIONI GRAVI E MORTALI DOVUTE AL
RIBALTAMENTO:
22. NON sedersi o stare in piedi su questo prodotto.
23. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con
esso o nelle sue vicinanze. Tenere i piccoli pezzi di ricambio fuori dalla portata dei
bambini.
24. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di
sostenere in modo sicuro una tenda per saldatura completamente assemblata.
25. Utilizzare questo prodotto solo per lo scopo per cui è stato concepito.
26. Ispezionare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Non utilizzarlo se qualche parte
risulta allentata, danneggiata o mancante.
27. Per un'installazione sicura, si consiglia di far montare la tenda per saldatura da
due o più persone.
28. Tenere il prodotto lontano da oggetti appuntiti, lame o superfici abrasive per
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evitare graffi o danni.

SPECIFICATIONS

Modello XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Colore Blu Blu Rosso Verde

Misurare 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Pannello 1 1 2 3

Materiale Vinile ignifugo

Con cornice √ √ × √

Finestra × × × ×

Components
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Avviso:
7. Seguire attentamente il manuale di istruzioni e utilizzare le specifiche corrette
per le viti durante l'installazione.
8. Indossare sempre guanti protettivi durante l'installazione del prodotto.

Un lato 6'X 6 '

Un lato 6'X 8 '
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Tre lati 6'X 8 '
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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CORTINA DE SOLDADURA
MODELO: XU-114
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MODELO: XU-114

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

WELDING CURTAIN
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ADVERTENCIA :
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. No hacerlo puede provocar
lesiones graves.
lesión.

Precauciones de montaje
25. Ensamble este producto únicamente siguiendo estas instrucciones. Un
montaje incorrecto puede ocasionar graves riesgos.
26. Para su seguridad, utilice siempre gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y
guantes de trabajo resistentes durante la instalación.
27. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia, organizada y bien iluminada.
28. Mantenga a los transeúntes, especialmente a los niños, alejados del área de
reunión.
29. Las características completas de rendimiento y seguridad del producto se
aplican únicamente cuando está ensamblado de manera correcta y completa.
30. Monte la cortina de soldadura sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa
capaz de soportar de forma segura todo su peso.

Precauciones de uso
PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES Y LA MUERTE POR VUELCO:
29. NO se siente ni se pare sobre este producto.
30. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con él ni se
acerquen a él. Mantenga las piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños.
31. Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de
soportar de forma segura una cortina de soldadura completamente ensamblada.
32. Utilice este producto únicamente para el fin previsto.
33. Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso. No lo utilice si alguna pieza está
suelta, dañada o falta.
34. Para una instalación segura, recomendamos que dos o más personas monten
la cortina de soldadura.
35.Mantenga el producto alejado de objetos afilados, cuchillas o superficies
abrasivas para evitar rayones o daños.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modelo XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Color Azul Azul Rojo Verde

Tamaño 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Panel 1 1 2 3

Material Vinilo resistente al fuego

Con marco √ √ × √

Ventana × × × ×

Components
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Aviso:
9. Siga atentamente el manual de instrucciones y utilice las especificaciones de
tornillos correctas durante la instalación.
10. Utilice siempre guantes protectores al instalar el producto.

Un lado 6' X 6 '

Un lado 6' X 8 '
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Tres lados 6' X 8 '
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KURTYNA SPAWALNICZA
MODEL: XU-114
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MODEL: XU-114

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

WELDING CURTAIN
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OSTRZEŻENIE :
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tego
może spowodować poważne
obrażenia.

Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
31. Ten produkt należy montować wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.
Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać poważne zagrożenie.
32. Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa podczas montażu należy zawsze używać
okularów ochronnych zatwierdzonych przez ANSI oraz solidnych rękawic
roboczych.
33. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzeń w czystości, porządku i dobrym oświetleniu.
34. Nie dopuszczać osób postronnych, zwłaszcza dzieci, do miejsca
zgromadzenia.
35. Pełna funkcjonalność i bezpieczeństwo produktu obowiązują tylko w
przypadku jego prawidłowego i kompletnego montażu.
36. Zamontuj osłonę spawalniczą na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej
powierzchni, która będzie w stanie bezpiecznie utrzymać jej cały ciężar.

Środki ostrożności​
ABY ZAPOBIEC POWAŻNYM OBRAŻENIOM I ŚMIERCI
SPOWODOWANEJ PRZEWRÓCENIEM:
36. NIE siadaj i nie stawaj na tym produkcie.
37. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się nim ani
przebywać w jego pobliżu. Przechowuj małe części zamienne poza zasięgiem
dzieci.
38. Stosować wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która
jest w stanie bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni zmontowaną osłonę spawalniczą.
39. Używaj tego produktu wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
40. Przed każdym użyciem należy sprawdzić produkt. Nie należy go używać, jeśli
jakakolwiek część jest luźna, uszkodzona lub jej brakuje.
41. Aby zapewnić bezpieczny montaż, zalecamy, aby montaż zasłony
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spawalniczej wykonały dwie lub więcej osób.
42. Trzymaj produkt z dala od ostrych przedmiotów, ostrzy i szorstkich powierzchni,
aby uniknąć zarysowań lub uszkodzeń.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Kolor Niebieski Niebieski Czerwony Zielony

Rozmiar 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Płyta 1 1 2 3

Tworzywo Winyl ognioodporny

Z ramą √ √ × √

Okno × × × ×

Components
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Ogłoszenie:
11. Podczas montażu należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi i używać
właściwych śrub.
12. Podczas montażu produktu należy zawsze nosić rękawice ochronne.

Jedna strona 6'X 6 '

Jedna strona 6'X 8 '
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Trzy strony 6'X 8 '
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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LASGORDIJN
MODEL: XU-114
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MODEL: XU-114

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

WELDING CURTAIN
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WAARSCHUWING :
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden
tot ernstige verwondingen.
blessure.

Montagevoorzorgsmaatregelen​ ​
37. Monteer dit product uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan
ernstige gevaren opleveren.
38. Draag voor uw veiligheid altijd een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en
stevige werkhandschoenen tijdens de installatie.
39. Zorg ervoor dat de verzamelplaats schoon, georganiseerd en goed verlicht is.
40. Houd omstanders, en vooral kinderen, uit de buurt van de verzamelplaats.
41. De volledige prestatie- en veiligheidskenmerken van het product zijn alleen
van toepassing als het product correct en volledig is gemonteerd.
42. Monteer het lasgordijn op een vlak, egaal, hard en glad oppervlak dat het
volledige gewicht veilig kan dragen.

Gebruik voorzorgsmaatregelen​
OM ERNSTIG LETSEL EN DE DOOD DOOR KANTELEN TE
VOORKOMEN:
43. Ga NIET op dit product zitten of staan.
44. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen er niet mee of in de buurt spelen.
Houd kleine reserveonderdelen buiten bereik van kinderen.
45. Alleen gebruiken op een vlak, egaal, hard en glad oppervlak dat een volledig
gemonteerd lasscherm veilig kan dragen.
46. Gebruik dit product uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel.
47. Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Gebruik het niet als er onderdelen
loszitten, beschadigd zijn of ontbreken.
48. Voor een veilige installatie adviseren wij dat twee of meer personen het
lasgordijn monteren.
49. Houd het product uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen, messen en schurende
oppervlakken om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Kleur Blauw Blauw Rood Groente

Maat 6'X6' 6'X8' 6'X8' 6'X8'

Paneel 1 1 2 3

Materiaal Vlamvertragend vinyl

Met frame √ √ × √

Raam × × × ×

Components
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Kennisgeving:
13. Volg de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig op en gebruik de juiste
schroefspecificaties tijdens de installatie.
14. Draag altijd beschermende handschoenen bij de installatie van het product.

Eén kant 6'X 6 '

Eén kant 6'X 8 '
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Drie zijden 6'X 8 '
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SVETSRIDÅ
MODELL: XU-114
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MODELL: XU-114

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren
läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

WELDING CURTAIN
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VARNING :
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan
leda till allvarliga skador.
skada.

Monteringsförsiktighetsåtgärder​ ​
43. Montera endast denna produkt i enlighet med dessa instruktioner. Felaktig
montering kan orsaka allvarliga faror.
44. För din säkerhet, använd alltid ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga
arbetshandskar under installationen.
45. Håll samlingsområdet rent, organiserat och väl upplyst.
46. Håll åskådare, särskilt barn, borta från samlingsområdet.
47. Produktens fulla prestanda och säkerhetsfunktioner gäller endast när den är
korrekt och fullständigt monterad.
48. Montera svetsridån på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan bära
dess fulla vikt.

Använd försiktighetsåtgärder​
FÖR ATT FÖRHINDRA ALLVARLIGA SKADOR OCH DÖDSFALL
GENOM TIPPNING:
50. Sitt eller stå INTE på denna produkt.
51. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i närheten av den.
Förvara små reservdelar utom räckhåll för barn.
52. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan bära en
färdigmonterad svetsridå.
53. Använd endast denna produkt för dess avsedda ändamål.
54. Kontrollera produkten före varje användning. Använd den inte om några delar
är lösa, skadade eller saknas.
55. För säker installation rekommenderar vi att två eller fler personer monterar
svetsridån.
56. Håll produkten borta från vassa föremål, knivar eller slipande ytor för att
undvika repor eller skador.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modell XU-114 XU-114 XU-114 XU-114

Färg Blå Blå Röd Grön

Storlek 1,8 x 1,8 m 1,8 x 2,4 m 1,8 x 2,4 m 1,8 x 2,4 m

Panel 1 1 2 3

Material Flamskyddande vinyl

Med ram √ √ × √

Fönster × × × ×

Components
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Varsel:
15. Följ instruktionsmanualen noggrant och använd korrekta skruvspecifikationer
vid installationen.
16. Använd alltid skyddshandskar när du installerar produkten.

Ena sidan 1,8 x 1,8 m

Ena sidan 1,8 x 2,4 m
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Tre sidor 1,8 x 2,4 m



- 6 -

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




